

Sent via email

Email: [kmpt.inforaccess@nhs.net](mailto:kmpt.inforaccess@nhs.net)Website: [www.kmpt.nhs.uk](http://www.kmpt.nhs.uk)

Dear [REDACTED],

**Request for Information**

I write further to your request FOI ID 34254 under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 regarding:-

Long Covid Staff Absence

Your request is set out below:

1. Could you state the number of staff members who were recorded to have had Long Covid while working for your trust at any time in the period between October 2021 - October 2022?

**48**

2. Could you state all leave of absences taken where Long Covid was cited as the cause between October 2021 - October 2022 and the length of time each absence lasted for.

Episode	Start	End	Total Duration (Days)
1	10/05/2021	02/11/2021	177
2	03/11/2021	03/11/2021	Fewer than 5
3	04/11/2021	04/11/2021	Fewer than 5
4	05/11/2021	05/11/2021	Fewer than 5
5	08/11/2021	08/11/2021	Fewer than 5
6	09/11/2021	09/11/2021	Fewer than 5
7	10/11/2021	10/11/2021	Fewer than 5
8	11/11/2021	11/11/2021	Fewer than 5
9	12/11/2021	15/11/2021	Fewer than 5
10	16/11/2021	16/11/2021	Fewer than 5
11	17/11/2021	17/11/2021	Fewer than 5
12	18/11/2021	18/11/2021	Fewer than 5
13	19/11/2021	23/11/2021	Fewer than 5

**We are proud to be smoke free**

Trust Chair – Dr Jackie Craissati  
Chief Executive – Helen Greatorex

14	24/11/2021	24/11/2021	Fewer than 5
15	25/11/2021	25/11/2021	Fewer than 5
16	26/11/2021	29/11/2021	Fewer than 5
17	30/11/2021	30/11/2021	Fewer than 5
18	01/12/2021	01/12/2021	Fewer than 5
19	02/12/2021	02/12/2021	Fewer than 5
20	03/12/2021	03/12/2021	Fewer than 5
21	06/12/2021	06/12/2021	Fewer than 5
22	07/12/2021	07/12/2021	Fewer than 5
23	08/12/2021	08/12/2021	Fewer than 5
24	09/12/2021	09/12/2021	Fewer than 5
25	10/12/2021	17/12/2021	8
26	14/01/2022	14/01/2022	Fewer than 5
27	28/01/2022	28/01/2022	Fewer than 5
28	07/02/2022	11/02/2022	Fewer than 5
29	10/03/2022	10/03/2022	Fewer than 5
30	18/03/2022	18/03/2022	Fewer than 5
31	29/04/2022	29/04/2022	Fewer than 5
32	27/07/2022	27/07/2022	Fewer than 5
33	15/11/2021	28/11/2021	14
34	17/12/2021	08/02/2022	54
35	01/01/2022	26/01/2022	26
36	22/02/2022	17/08/2022	177
37	07/03/2022	11/03/2022	Fewer than 5
38	11/01/2022	13/01/2022	Fewer than 5
39	01/09/2022	18/09/2022	18
40	21/09/2022	21/09/2022	Fewer than 5
41	30/09/2022	01/10/2022	Fewer than 5
42	23/09/2022	26/09/2022	Fewer than 5
43	28/09/2022	28/09/2022	Fewer than 5
44	26/12/2021	31/08/2022	249
45	06/09/2021	02/10/2021	27
46	09/11/2021	16/11/2021	8
47	03/05/2022	03/05/2022	Fewer than 5
48	22/04/2022	23/04/2022	Fewer than 5
49	07/01/2022	23/01/2022	17
50	26/01/2022	09/02/2022	15
51	19/04/2022	27/04/2022	9
52	15/01/2021	31/08/2022	594
53	01/09/2022	31/12/9999	40
54	17/01/2022	23/01/2022	7
55	02/11/2021	03/11/2021	Fewer than 5
56	09/11/2021	10/11/2021	Fewer than 5
57	15/11/2021	15/11/2021	Fewer than 5
58	17/11/2021	17/11/2021	Fewer than 5

59	23/11/2021	24/11/2021	Fewer than 5
60	18/02/2022	21/02/2022	Fewer than 5
61	28/04/2022	04/05/2022	7
62	15/08/2022	30/08/2022	16
63	31/08/2022	31/12/9999	41
64	16/08/2021	07/01/2022	145
65	14/04/2022	24/04/2022	11
66	10/01/2022	25/02/2022	47
67	01/04/2022	01/04/2022	Fewer than 5
68	04/04/2022	04/04/2022	Fewer than 5
69	05/04/2022	05/04/2022	Fewer than 5
70	07/04/2022	07/04/2022	Fewer than 5
71	26/04/2022	26/04/2022	Fewer than 5
72	02/05/2022	02/05/2022	Fewer than 5
73	05/05/2022	05/05/2022	Fewer than 5
74	10/05/2022	10/05/2022	Fewer than 5
75	11/05/2022	11/05/2022	Fewer than 5
76	12/05/2022	12/05/2022	Fewer than 5
77	07/10/2021	07/10/2021	Fewer than 5
78	20/01/2022	20/01/2022	Fewer than 5
79	30/01/2022	06/02/2022	8
80	31/12/2021	31/12/2021	Fewer than 5
81	14/01/2022	14/01/2022	Fewer than 5
82	22/04/2022	22/04/2022	Fewer than 5
83	30/04/2022	30/04/2022	Fewer than 5
84	01/05/2022	01/05/2022	Fewer than 5
85	29/04/2022	29/04/2022	Fewer than 5
86	06/01/2022	14/04/2022	99
87	21/04/2022	21/04/2022	Fewer than 5
88	17/04/2022	17/04/2022	Fewer than 5
89	10/03/2022	12/03/2022	Fewer than 5
90	28/11/2021	10/12/2021	13
91	11/01/2022	12/01/2022	Fewer than 5
92	26/04/2022	01/05/2022	6
93	21/12/2021	22/12/2021	Fewer than 5
94	24/09/2022	25/09/2022	Fewer than 5
95	18/03/2022	15/04/2022	29
96	21/03/2022	03/04/2022	14
97	10/01/2022	19/01/2022	10
98	17/01/2022	21/01/2022	Fewer than 5
99	03/08/2022	03/08/2022	Fewer than 5
100	05/08/2022	05/08/2022	Fewer than 5
101	08/08/2022	08/08/2022	Fewer than 5
102	04/08/2022	04/08/2022	Fewer than 5
103	09/08/2022	09/08/2022	Fewer than 5

104	10/08/2022	10/08/2022	Fewer than 5
105	24/06/2022	06/07/2022	13
106	07/07/2022	31/07/2022	25
107	24/09/2021	16/12/2021	84
108	08/02/2022	08/02/2022	Fewer than 5
109	13/12/2021	16/12/2021	Fewer than 5
110	23/02/2022	07/03/2022	13
111	14/03/2022	31/03/2022	18
112	16/05/2022	16/05/2022	Fewer than 5
113	17/05/2022	17/05/2022	Fewer than 5
114	18/05/2022	18/05/2022	Fewer than 5
115	19/05/2022	19/05/2022	Fewer than 5
116	27/05/2022	27/05/2022	Fewer than 5
117	23/05/2022	23/05/2022	Fewer than 5
118	24/05/2022	24/05/2022	Fewer than 5
119	25/05/2022	25/05/2022	Fewer than 5
120	20/05/2022	20/05/2022	Fewer than 5
121	26/05/2022	26/05/2022	Fewer than 5
122	05/09/2022	05/09/2022	Fewer than 5
123	06/09/2022	06/09/2022	Fewer than 5
124	08/10/2021	12/10/2021	Fewer than 5
125	23/11/2021	24/11/2021	Fewer than 5
126	15/12/2021	15/12/2021	Fewer than 5
127	07/03/2022	08/03/2022	Fewer than 5
128	19/10/2021	25/10/2021	7
129	24/08/2021	30/01/2022	160
130	11/11/2021	31/12/9999	123
131	14/03/2022	05/04/2022	23
132	12/01/2022	12/01/2022	Fewer than 5
133	14/01/2022	14/01/2022	Fewer than 5
134	13/01/2022	13/01/2022	Fewer than 5

3. Does your trust offer any specialised support for staff members living with Long Covid? If so could you please provide details of these services?

- **Occupational Health**
- **Wellbeing Hub**
- **Recommended they speak to GO for a referral to the long COVID clinic**
- **Regular sickness meetings with manager which can include HR Officer input**
- **Staff Care support Counselling**
- **Intranet page directly employees to external sources**

I confirm that the information above completes your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. I am also pleased to confirm that no charge will be made for this request.

If you have any questions or concerns or are unhappy with the response provided or the service you have received you can write to the Head of Information Governance at the address on top of this letter. If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision.

Yours Sincerely

On Behalf of  
The Information Governance Department